## About Stanislaus 2030 - May 2023

Stanislaus 2030 has evolved since its inception in the Fall of 2021.

Read below for six important things to know about Stanislaus 2030.





**HOW DID IT START?** 

At the heart of Stanislaus 2030 are two essential questions: How can we build a more resilient economy for more community members to experience financial well-being? And how can we support industry and small business growth in the next decade and beyond?

Stanislaus 2030 started in Fall 2021 as a multi-sector collaboration to create a joint strategy and investment plan for regional economic growth and opportunity in the coming decade. That effort resulted in the Stanislaus 2030 Investment Blueprint in Fall 2022. This document includes the highest-leverage opportunities that will move our region's economy forward in the coming decade, highlights the strategies and next steps, and includes the estimated dollars needed to jumpstart each strategy. The required investments will come from multiple sources, including private investors as well as public funding at the federal, state, and local level.

WHAT IS STANISLAUS 2030 NOW?

Stanislaus 2030 is a public-private partnership that advances a shared vision for economic prosperity for all. Its purpose is to lead collective action towards implementing the economic and workforce initiatives identified in the <a href="Investment Blueprint">Investment Blueprint</a> through coordination and aligning our efforts

across governmental agencies, private-public partnerships, educational institutions, businesses, service providers, and community groups for the greatest impact for all in our community.

## **HOW IS STANISLAUS 2030 SUPPORTED?**

Stanislaus 2030 is generously supported by public and private sponsors (see our website for a complete list) and the Stanislaus 2030 team is incubated at Stanislaus Community Foundation, providing financial and administrative support over the next three years. Stanislaus 2030 is lead by Executive Director Amanda Hughes and governed by an independent advisory committee that is being formed (see our website for details).

WHAT IS STANISLAUS 2030 FOCUSED ON?

**HOW DO I STAY UP TO DATE ON STANISLAUS 2030?** 

Based on data and community and partner feedback, the following areas provide the greatest immediate opportunity for impact and implementation and are the current focus of Stanislaus 2030: Childcare Expansion, Small Business Supports, Governance & Capacity Building Talent Development and Traded Sector Development (see our website for more information).

Our website, www.stanislaus2030.com will house our most current information, as will

Our website, <a href="www.stanislaus2030.com">www.stanislaus2030.com</a> will house our most current information, as will our social media sites on <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto:Instagram">Instagram</a>. You may email us anytime at <a href="mailto:info@stanislaus2030.com">info@stanislaus2030.com</a>.

